FEES AND CHARGES

Fees and charges laid out in the index below are in accordance to the Laws and regulations in force at the
date of publication of this leaflet.

A. APPLICATIONS
1. Local Enquiries
(a) For the acceptance of each application 20.00

(b) For each property included in the application 10.00

Additional charges and fees are levied depending on the type of application:

(i) For each property included in an application for compulsory partition 10.00

(i) For the valuation of each parcel for which, for the purposes of examination
and completion of an application, valuation is required to be undertaken 100.00

(iii) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a boundary dispute application, for
each parcel involved 160.00

(iv) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a boundary dispute application,
arising as a result of a boundary demarcation, for each parcel involved 120.00

(v) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a land division application,
for each new parcel created:
(a) For the completion of the application by the Department of Lands
& Surveys (DLS)

110.00

(b) For the completion of the application partly by a private licensed

surveyor 35.00

(vi) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a building (strata) division
application, for each new unit created:
(a) For the completion of the application by the Department of Lands
& Surveys (DLS)

100.00

(b) For the completion of the application partly by a private licensed

surveyor 30.00

(vii) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a street widening
application, exchange of properties, a compulsory acquisition application,
a lease/grant application, or a bore hole registration application, for each_
parcel:

(a) For the completion of the application by the Department of Lands

& Surveys (DLS) 100.00

(b) For the completion of the application partly by a private licensed

surveyor 40.00

(viii) For cadastral field survey work, regarding applications for the
registration of building sites, or applications for the amalgamation of
parcels for each parcel:

(a) For the completion of the application by the Department of Lands

& Surveys (DLS) 90.00

(b) For the completion of the application partly by a private licensed

30.00
surveyor

(ix) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a building registration
application:
(a) For the completion of the application by the Department of Lands

& Surveys (DLS) 80.00

(b) For the completion of the application partly by a private licensed

surveyor 20.00

(x) For the registration of property by adverse possession based on the market
value of each property at 01.01.2013 prices 1%o

(xi) For the registration of properties by will under the names of non-legitimate
heirs, based on the market value of each property at 01.01.2013 prices, on the
day of the legator's death 3%o

(xii) For every Certificate of Registration issued 5.00




Applications which do not require local enquiry inspection (Record of

2. Easement, Restrictive Covenant, Record of Transferred Built Area Ratio,
Evidence before Court etc).
(a) For the acceptance of each application 10.00
(b) For each Certificate of Registration issued 5.00
(c) For the deposition of a Power of Attorney which is filed for general use 50.00
(d) For the deposition of a Probate Jurisdiction document for the property of a 10.00
deceased person )
(e) For the determination of the share that corresponds and belongs to a unit on
a common property building (for each unit) 20.00
(f) For the determination of the extent of a unit on a common property building
(for each unit) 20.00
(g) For the convening of a General Meeting of the owners of the units on a
common property building (for each unit) 15.00
(h) For the appointment of a Management Committee/temporary Management
Committee of a common property building (for each unit) 15.00
(i) For the registration of Regulations for Management of a common property
building 50.00
(j) Additional fees are levied, depending on the type of each application, e.g. for
the registration of rights, easements, restrictive covenants, etc (for each property
involved) 10.00
Note: For some types of applications, fees are based on the time spent for the
provision of the respective service. Per hour spent 15.00
3 (a) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a land demarcation
) application undertaken by the DLS, for each boundary turning point (BTP)
i. Upto 6 BTP 50.00
ii. From 7 to 12 BTP (additionally) 30.00
iii. More than 13 BTP (additionally) 20.00
(b) For cadastral field survey work, regarding a land demarcation
application undertaken (partly) by a private licensed surveyor, for each
boundary turning point (BTP)
i. Upto 6 BTP 15.00
ii. From 7 to 12 BTP (additionally) 10.00
iii. More than 13 BTP (additionally) 6.00
4. Certificate of Indivisibility (for properties held in undivided shares)
For each property 50.00
5. Copies of Certificates of Registration, Mortgage or Charge
(a) For each copy of a Certificate of Registration 10.00
(b) For each copy of a Certificate of Mortgage 30.00
(c) For each copy of a Certificate of Charge 30.00
6. Cadastral Plan copies
(a) For a copy of the whole Cadastral Plan 4.00
(b) For a copy of a part of a Cadastral Plan 2.00
7. Certified copies of various other documents
For the preparation and certification of each document:
i. from 1 - 20 pages, for each page 2.00
ii. for over 20 pages, for each page 1.00
8. Search Certificates
(a) For the provision of information for the registered property in the name of a
physical person, having an identity card number or in the name of a legal person
having a registration number:
i. For each district, municipality or community 10.00
ii. For all districts, municipalities or communities all over Cyprus, for
which the computerized Land Information System of the DLS applies,
for each Search Certificate 20.00
(b) For the provision of information for the registered properties on a plot, which
is registered under the name of other person, for each parcel 10.00




(c) For the provision of information for the registered land on which there are
other properties that are owned by a specific person, but the registered land is

not owned to the specific person, for each parcel 10.00
(d) For the provision of information for the registration of units in a common
property building, for each unit 5.00
(e) For the provision of information in relation to a previous registration, of
specific property 10.00
(f) For the provision of information in relation to a subsequent transfer of specific
property 10.00
(9) For the name of the registered owner or co-owner of specific registered
property, for each property 10.00
(h) For any other information not mentioned above, for every hour spent 15.00
Fees for Application of Enclaved Buyers 10.00

REGISTRATION OF TITLE

Fees are always paid by the transferee (i.e. the person in whose name the
property is transferred and registered):

(a) Upon gift or sale by parents to children, the fees are levied based on the
value of the property is transferred at 01.01.2013 prices : No fees

(b) Upon gift between husband and wife and between relatives up to third degree
of kindred, other than upon gift by parents to children, fees based on the value of

the property is transferred at 01.01.2013 prices 1%000

(c) Upon sale, other than by parents to children and upon gift between relatives

other than within the third degree of kindred, on the sale price or on the market

value of the property transferred:
- for every euro up to €85.000,00 3%
- for every euro exceeding €85.000,00 but not exceeding €170.000 5%
- for every euro exceeding €170.000,00 8%

No registration fees are paid on the transferred property, when the V.A.T. (Value
Added Tax) was paid.

Reduction of property transfer fees of 50% for all cases imposed or levied by
Chapter 17 of Cap. 219.

Notes:

- In cases where the purchased property is situated in the occupied by the
Turkish troops area of Cyprus, no fees are charged to the Greekcypriot
transferee until the political settlement of the Cyprus problem.

- Where in the opinion of the Director, the declared sale price does not represent
the real market value (as at the date of the agreement), such market value, on
which the fees are payable, shall be determined by the Director of the
Department of Lands & Surveys.

- If the transferee does not agree with the decision of the Director regarding the
determination of the market value, he/she has to nevertheless pay the fees as
assessed on that value and to declare in writing his/her objection/disagreement.
In this case, a local enquiry and valuation of the property takes place and the
decision is notified to the interested person. The valuation must take place within
three (3) months from the date of the transfer. The transferee is entitled to
contest the Director's decision by filing an application/appeal against the
Director's decision at the appropriate Court.

(d) Upon exchange of property: No fees

Where in the opinion of the Director, the market values of the
exchanged properties are not equal on the exchanged date, each
transferee shall pay fees on the exchanged property and no fees
are paid by the person acquiring the property with the lowest market
value, whereas the person acquiring the property with highest
market value shall pay according to the chapter's 17 scale of Cap.
219, calculated on the difference of the market value between the
exchanged properties.




Upon exchange between relatives up to third degree of kindred or
between husband and wife, the above provisions are not applied.

(e) Upon gift from parents to children and between relatives up to third degree of
kindred or between husband and wife, in cases where the property to be
transferred is situated in the occupied by Turkish troops area of Cyprus, and for
which there is no market value based at 01.01.2013 prices, no fees are paid.

(f) To a trustee to hold the property in trust for another beneficiary, a fee is
charged according to paragraphs (a), (b) or (c) above, depending on the kind of
kindred between the transferee (beneficiary) and the transferor.

In cases the trust deed has been lodged at the Department of Lands and
Surveys and the declaration of transfer is declared by another trustee of the
same trust or by a person that has acquired property in pursuance to the same

trust, fees are charged for each unit of registered property 50.00
In cases the trustee transfers the property that is registered under his name, in
the beneficiary’s name, the fees are charged for each unit of registered property 50.00

(g9) For a trustee to hold the property in trust for the transferor, for the purposes
of securing a loan agreement (by mortgaging the property) and of providing a
right to the trustee to dispose the property according to the terms of the trust

deed, fees are charged based on the market value of the property. 1%
MORTGAGES
1. Registration of mortgage

A) i) On the amount advanced under the mortgage: 1%

Provided that where the existing mortgage or mortgages
are cancelled and on the same day,for the same
purpose,with the same mortgagee, but on another
property or properties owned by the mortgagor, a new
. mortgage is declared by the mortgagor, the fees payable
) shall be 1% on the difference between the amount
advanced of the new mortgage and the amount
advanced under the previous mortgage or the total
amount of the cancelled mortgages, excluding any
accrued or non-accrued interest for each of the cases.

Provided that where the existing mortgage or mortgages
are cancelled and on the same day, for the same
purpose,on the same property, with the same or another
mortgagee,a new mortgage is declared by the mortgagor
iii) the fees payable shall be 1% on the difference between
the amount advanced of the new mortgage and the
amount advanced under the previous mortgage or the
total amount of the cancelled mortgages, excluding any
accrued or non-accrued interest for each of the cases.

B) No fees are paid:

Provided that existing mortgage or mortgages are
canceled and on the same day, for the same purpose,
with the same mortgagee, but for other property or
properties owned by the mortgagor, a new mortgage is

i) declared by the mortgagor and the amount of the new
mortgage, excluding any accrued or non-accrued interest
for each of the cases, is the same or less than the
amount of the mortgage canceled or the sum of the
amount of the mortgages canceled.




Provided that existing mortgage or mortgages are
canceled and on the same day for the same purpose, on
the same property, either with the same or other
mortgagee, a new mortgage is declared by the mortgagor

ii) and the amount of the new mortgage, excluding any
accrued interest or non-accrued interest for each of the
cases, is the same or less than the amount of the
mortgage is canceled or the sum of the amount of the
mortgage canceled.

Additional fees for issuing of two (2) Certificates of Registration of

C) Mortgage, for each one: 5.00

2. Transfer of Mortgage

No fees are paid for the transaction.

Additional fees for issuing the Certificate of Registration
of Mortgage 5.00

ENCUMBRANCES AND PROHIBITIONS (charges)
(a) For acceptance of documents that create an encumbrance or a prohibition on
immovable property (registration of MEMO, Interim Order etc) 20.00
(b) For the issue of a Certificate of Registration of Charge 30.00
(c) For the acceptance of documents for prolongation of the period regarding the
registration of a MEMO 20.00
(d) For the deposition of a Contract of Sale 50.00
(e) For the deposition of a Concession of Contract of Sale:

i. For a concession by a parent to a child or between relatives up to

third degree of kindred or between husband and wife 20.00

ii. For any concession other than is described under subparagraph (i)

above, 0,5% on the sale price as this is determined in the contract of

sale, or on the amount that is determined in the contract of

assignment, whichever of the two amounts is the higher, with

minimum fee €50 and maximum fee €3000.
(f) For the deposition of a Concession of Contract of Sale to secure a loan 200.00
FORCED SALE BY PUBLIC AUCTION
(a) For the acceptance of the application for the sale of immovable property 20.00
(b) For preparing Notices of Sale per District or Municipality or Community 20.00
(c) .Flor preparing various notifications to all interested parties, for each 10.00
notification '
(d) For the distribution of the proceeds of sale (from the sale of property held in
undivided shares):

i. For an amount not exceeding €10.000,00 20.00

ii. For an amount exceeding €10.000,00 but not exceeding 200.00

€100.000,00 '

iii. For an amount exceeding €100.000,00 500.00
(e) For preparing a final account 50.00
(f) For issuing a copy of the final account 10.00

LEASES
1. Registration of Lease or Sublease
(a) Upon Lease or Sublease between husband and wife or between relatives up

to third degree of kindred:
- 0,5% on the market value of the Lease with minimum fee of €100.

(b) In all other cases:
- 5% on the market value of the Lease with the minimum fee of €100.

(c) Upon Lease or Sublease from parent to child: No fees




Note:

Upon Lease or Sublease registration cases, registration fees shall be reduced by
fifty percent (50%)
(d) Fees for issuing a Certificate of Registration for Lease or Sublease

20.00

2. Transfer of Lease / Sublease

(a) Upon gift or sale by parents to children or gift between husband and wife or
between relatives up to third degree of kindred

50.00

(b) Upon gift other than by parent to child or between husband and wife or
between relatives up to third degree of kindred, based on the market value of the
lease

5%

(c) Upon sale, other than by parent to child, the fees are charged based on:
- the sale price or the market value of the lease, whichever amount of the two is

5%

Notes:

- Fees are levied at the date of the application is lodged for the registration of a
lease or sublease or at the acceptance date of the transfer of lease. The market
value of the lease is determined by the Director of the Department of Lands &
Surveys.

- The lessee, sub-lessee or transferee of the lease is entitled to dispute the value
determined by the Director. In such a case, valuation takes place after local
enquiry inspection and the result of the valuation is notified to the interested
person, the latest within three (3) months from the date of the application was
lodged or the acceptance date of the declaration of transfer. The interested
person is entitled to contest the Director's decision by filing an application/appeal
against the Director's decision at the appropriate Court.

(d) Upon exchange of the lease with other or exchange of the lease with other
immovable property, fees are paid from each party taking part in the transaction

50.00

(e) Upon sale at a public auction, fees are paid based on the sale price

5%

(f) Upon registration /transfer of the lease by will to a non-legal heir (legatee),
fees are charged based on the market value of the lease on the day of legator’s
death

5%

In case the legatee is the child or husband/wife or a relative of the legator up to

third degree of kindred, fees for each registration

50.00




MINAKAZ TEAQN KAI AIKAIQMATQN

Ta T€An Kal SIKAIWPATA TTOU AvA@EPOVTAI GTOV TTIO KATW TTIVAKA €ival CUP@QWVA PE TOUG OXETIKOUG NOpoug
Kal Kavoviououg, TTou ioyxuav Katd Tnv nuepounvia €kdoaong Tou TTapovTog GUAAadiou.

€
AITHZEIX
1. Emromeg Epsuveg
(a) Na amodoxn Tng aitnong 20.00
(B) Na k&Be akivnTo TToU TTEPIAAUBAVETAI OTNV QITNON 10.00
Emimrpoo0eTo TéAog kataBdAAeTal avaloya pe To €idog kKGBe aiTnong:
(i) Ma kaBe akivnTto TTou TTEPIAAPBAVETAI OE AITNON AVAYKAOTIKAG SIaVOUNG
GUVISIOKTNTWYV AKIVHTWY 10.00
(i) MNa ekTipnon kGBe Tepaxiou akIvrToU yia TO OTTOIO, YIa OKOTTOUG £EETACNG KAl
SIEKTTEPaiWONG aiTnong emBAAAAETaI N EKTIUNGT TOU 100.00
(i) MNa xwpopeTpIKA epyacia, yia kaOe Tepdxio TTou TTEPIAGUBAVETAI OE aiThon
BIEUBETNONG BIOPOPAC CUVOPWY 160.00
(iv) MNa xwpouEeTpIKN epyaacia, yia KABe TeEPAxIo TTou TTepIAaUBAvETal G€ aiTnon
O1euBéTNOoNG S1aPopAg CUVOPWY TTOU TTPOEKUWE PETA OTTO OpIoBETNON 120.00
(v) MNa xwpoHETPIKN epyacia o€ UTTOBETEIG Slaipeong yng, yia KaBe véo
TEPAXIO TToU Snuioupyeitai:
(a) MNa €&’ ohokAnpou e€étaon TnG aitnong atoé 1o TuAua 110.00
(B) MNa pepikwg e€étaan Tng aitnong a1rd 181t Apuoddio XwpouéTpn 35.00
(vi) Mo xwpoueTpIKA Epyacia, o UTToBETEIG SIaipETNG OIKOBOUWYV,
SiapepIoPATWY Yia KABe véa povdda Tou dnuioupyeiTai:
(a) Ta €€’ oAokAApou gEETaon TNG aitnang atrd 1o TPAPa 100.00
(B) Na pepikwg e¢€Taon Tng aitnang atré 181wTn Apuodio XwpouéTpn 30.00
(vii) Ma XwpoHeTPIKA gEpyacia, o€ UTTOBECEIG aPaipEOTNG PUHOTOMIOG,
avraAAayng, araAAoTpiwong, Tapaxwpnong/Hicbwong, eyypaeng
YEWTPNONG, YIa KAOE TEPAYIO:
(a) Ta €€’ oAokAApou gE€Taon TNG aitnang atrd 1o TPAPa 100.00
(B) MNa pepikwg e€€taon Tng aitnong atré 181Tn Appoddio XwpopETpn 40.00
(viii) Mo xwpoMeTPIKA epyacia, o€ UTTOBETEIG TEAIKNG XWPOHETPIAG YIa
£YYPOA@PN OIKOTESWYV, EVOTroinong Tepaxiwv, yio KA0e Tepdyio:
(a) Ta €€’ oAokAApou gE€Taon TNG aitnang atd 1o TPAPa 90.00
(B) MNa pepikwg e€€taon Tng aitnong atré 181LTn Appoddio XwpopETpn 30.00
(ix) Mo XWPOMETPIKN EpyaTia, O€ UTTOBETEIG EYYPAPNAG KTIPIWV:
(a) Ta €€’ oAokAApou e€Taon TNG aitnang atd 1o TPAPa 80.00
(B) MNa pepikwg e€€taon TnG aitnong atré 181Tn Appddio XwpopETpn 20.00
(x) MNa TV eyypa@r akiviTou duvauel exBpIKAG KATOXAG, €TTi TNG agiag kabe
akiviTou o€ TIuéEG 01.01.2013: éva eTmi TOIG XIAIOIG 1%o
(xi) Ma Tnv eyypapn akivATwy duvdpel diadoxng Pe O1a0AKn, o€ Pn VOUIKO
KAnpovouo, i TNG ayopaiag agiag kaBe akiviTou o€ TINEG 01.01.2013, katd TV
nuépa Tou BavdTtou Tou dIABETN: Tpia T TOIG XIAIOIG 3%o
(xii) MNa k&Oe MioTotroINTIKO EYyypagrg Tou Ba ekdoBO¢i 5.00
Airosic yia 1i¢ omoisg 8 OUVEAyeTal £MITOMIA Epsuva (Karaxwpnon
2. douAsiag, Karaywpnon MEPIOPIOTIKAS  oUuuBaong, Karaxwpnon
METAQEPOUEVOU ouvTeEAeTT SOUNONG, HapPTUPia oTo AIKAOTHPIO K.ATT.)
(a) MNa ammodoxn Tng aitnong 10.00
(B) MNa k&6e MioTotroiNTikd Eyypaeng mou Ba ekdoBei 5.00
(y)’l'lcx katéBean TTAnpe€ouaiou eyypd@ou TO OTTOI0 APXEIOBETEITAI IO YEVIKN 50.00
XpPnon
(8) MNa kar&Beon eyypdgou diaxeipiong Treplouciag atTopIoavTog 10.00
(¢) Na kaBopiopod Tou pepIdiou TTOU avaAoyei Kal aviKel 0€ HOvAda KOIVOKTNTNG
0IKOBOUAC (VIO KGABE povada) 20.00
(oT) MNa kaBopiopod Tou guRadol povadag KOIVOKTNTNG 0IKOBOMNAG (YIa KGBE
povada) 20.00




(¢) MNa ouykAnon MevikAG ouvEAEUONG TWV KUPIWV TwV JoVAdWY KOIVOKTNTNG

0IKOBOUAC (VIO KGBE povada) 15.00
(n) MNa diopiopod AlaxelpioTIKAG ETTITpoTN¢/ TTpocwpIvig AlaxeIpIoTIKAG
EmiTpotTrig KolvoKTNTNG 0IKOSOUNG (Yia KABe povada) 15.00
(0) MNa eyypagn Kavoviopwv AgIToupyiag KoIvOKTNTNG OIKOSOUNG 50.00
(1) Emiirpéo6eTo TEAOG KaTaBaAAeTal avaAoya pe To €idog KABe aitnong, yia TNV
KATAYWpIoTN OTToIoudATTOTE OIKAIWMATOG, OOUAEIAG, TTEPIOPIOTIKAG cUUBAoNg
K.ATT., yia KABe €TTNpealopevo akivnto 10.00
Znueiwon: MNa apkera €idn airnoswy, ra dikaiwuara umroAoyidovrai oro xpovo mou fa
XPEIAaTEi yia TNV mapoxn 1S OXETIKAS umnpeoiag. INa kdls wpa mou 8a damavnBesi 15.00
3. (a) OpiroBérnon akiviiTou avd opoanuo £§’ oAokArjpou amd 1o T.K.X
i. Méxp1 6 opodonua 50.00
ii. EmmrpdoBeTa, amod 7 péxpl 12 opdonua 30.00
iii. EmmpocBeta,amd 13 opdonua Kai Tavw 20.00
(B) Opi106éTnon akiviiTou avd opoonuo uepIKwWS amo 161wtn Apuddio
Xwpopérpn
i. Méxp1 6 opdonua 15.00
ii. EmmrpdoBeTa, amod 7 péxprl 12 opdonua 10.00
iii. EmmpocBeta,amd 13 opdonua Kai Tavw 6.00
4. ‘Exdoon Mioromrointikou Adiavéuntou (yia ouviSioKTnTa akivnra)
MNa kadBe axivnro 50.00
5. Avriypaga Moromoinrikwv Eyypaerg, Ymobrnkng n EmiBdpuvong
(a) Na k&Be MoToTtroinTikd TiTAou AkivnTng I1dI0KTNCiaG 10.00
(B) MNa ka&Be MaoTotroiNTikG YTT06nKNG 30.00
(y) Na kaBe MoTotroinTiké EmRdpuvong 30.00
6. Avriypaga KTnuarikwv oxediwv
(a) Na k&Be avTtiypagpo oAdkAnpou oxediou 4.00
(B) Na k&Be avTiypagpo pépoug oxediou 2.00
7. Moromoinuéva avriypaga Siapopwyv gyypapwyv
i. ATTo 1 péxp1 20 oeAideg, yia KaBe oeAida 2.00
ii. MNa kaBe emmTpOaBeTn oeAida, TTEPa Twv 20 ceAidwy, yia KGBe 1.00
oehida )
8. Moromoinrika ‘Epeuvag
(a) Ta TNV TTapoxn TTANPOPoOpPIWY, 6COV aPopd TNV akivntn 1810KTNCIa PUAIKOU
TTPOCWTIOU TTOU KaTovopddetal, Pe aplOud SeAtiou TOUTOTNTOG A VOMIKOU
TTPOCWTTOU PE apIOUd eyYPaAPAG:
i. Ma k&Be emapyia, drpo f KovoeTnTa 10.00
ii. Z& Taykutpia Baon, yia 6Aoug Toug SAPOUG, TIG KOIVOTNTEG A TIG
€vopieg KABE €TTAPXiag yia TIG OTTOIEG AEITOUPYEI TO UNXAVOYPOPNUEVO
ouoTnua, yia kabe MoTtotroinTikd ‘Epeuvag 20.00
(B) Ta TNV TTapoXn TTANPOPOPIWYV YIa EYYEYPAPUEVA aKivnTa ETTi TEPAYXIOU yNng
KOTOVOUQlOUEVOU TTPOCWTIOU, TTOU aviKouv o€ GAAO TTPOOWTTO a1rd TO OTT0I0
KaTovoudaderal, yia Ka0e Tepdyxio yng 10.00
(y) Na tnv tmmopoxn TTANPOQOPIWV YIa €yyeypaupévn yn TTAvw OTnv oTToia
UTTGPXOUV OKivVNTA TTOU OVAKOUV O€ TTPOCWTTO TO OTT0i0 KATOoVOuAdZeTal, aAAd n yn
OV QVAKEI OTO TTPOCWTTO TTOU KATOVOUACETal, Yia KAOE TEAXIO YNG 10.00
(8) MNa TNV TTapoxn TANPo@opIwv 600 APopd TIG EYYPAPEG JOVADdWY O
KOIVOKTNTN OIKOSOWN, VIO KGBE povada 5.00
(¢) T Tnv TOpoxn TANPOPOPILLY OO0V  aAPOopa TNV  TTPONYOUHEVN
E£YYPOPH,CUYKEKPIPEVOU EYYEYPAMUEVOU AKIVATOU, TToU KaBopileTal 10.00
(o1) Na v TmapoxA TTANPOPOPIWYV OO0V APOPA Tn PeTayevéoTepn PeTaBifaon
GUYKEKPIUEVOU EYYEYPAUUEVOU OKIVATOU, TTOU KaBopilsTal 10.00
(¢) Tha 10 OGvoua TOU IBIOKTATN A OUVIBIOKTATH GUYKEKPIUEVOU EYYEYPAUMUEVOU
aKIvrToU TToU KaBopiletal, yia KGBe akivnTo 10.00
(n) Na otroiadnTmoTe GAAN TTANPOoYopia TTou dev KaBopileTal O TTAVW, YIo KAOE
wpa TTou Ba datravnOei 15.00




Aitnon EykAwiouévwyv AyopaocTtwv

10.00

EFTPA®H TITAOY

Ta Sikaiwpata KaraBdaAAovral ard TO TPOCWITO OTO OVOld TOU OTroiou Ba
€yypaQ@ei To akivnro:

(a) Awped | TTWANCON Ao yoveig TTPOG TéKva, T TNG a&iag Tou aKIVATOU TTOU
petaBiBaderal o€ Tipég 01.01.2013: kavéva TEAOG

(B) Awped peTalu ouluywv Kal PETOEU CUYYEVWV HPEXPI Kal Tou TpiTou BaBuou
OUYYEVEIOG, EKTOG dwPEAG aTTO YOVEIG TTPOG TEKVA, ETTI TNG O&iOG TOU AKIVATOU
TTou peTafiBadetal o€ Tinég 01.01.2013: €va eTTi TOIG SEKAKIG XIAIOIG

17 000

(y) NMwAnon, ek16G TNG TMWANCNG OTIO YyOVEIG TTPOG TéKvaA, Kal dwped peTagy
OUYYEVWV TTEPAV TOU TPITOU BaBuoU cuyyévelag A HETASU W CUYYEVWY, ETTi TOU
TIMAMOTOG TNG TIWANONG 1R €T TG ayopaiog aiag Tou OKIVATOU TTOU
peTaBiBadertal, avaAoya e TNV TTEPITITWON;:

- yla KGBe eupw PéXpI To TTooo Twv €85.000,00: Tpia ToIG EKATO

3%

- yia K&Be eupw Trépav Twy €85.000,00 aAAd OxI TTEpAV TWV
€170.000,00: évTeE TOIG EKATO

5%

- yla KaBe eupw TTépav Twv €170.000,00: okTw TOIG EKATO

8%

1) Kavéva 1éAog dev emBAAAETaI | €I0TTPATTETAI e BAON TO Ke@aAaio 17 Tou
mivaka, O6tav yia Tnv idia TPAgn Tou a@opd Tnv idla akivntn 1810KThaia
emBaAeTal POpog MNpooTiBEépevng Agiag.

2) Meiwon Tou TéAoug petaBifaong akivnng 181okTnaiag 1o 50% yia OAeg TIG
TTEPITITWOEIG TTOU €TTIBAAAOVTOI i} elI0TTPATTOVTAI TEAN PE Bdon To KepdAaio 17.
ZNUEIWOEICS!

- Av 10 akivnro TTOU TIWAEITAl PPIiOKETAI OTIG KOTEXOUEVEG TIEPIOXEG KAl
OIKaI000X0G  €ival  EAANVOKUTIPIOG UTTAKOOG, N e€yypagn Tou TiTAou OTOV
OIKaI0B0XO YiveTal Xwpig TNV KataBoAr otroloudnmrote TEAoUg, PEXPI TN ANEN TG
€KpuUBPNG KaTAoTAONG TTOU ONUIOUPYABNKE CUVETTEIO TNG TOUPKIKNG EIGBOANG.

- Av 10 Tiunua TwAnong &gv avtITpoowTrelel TNV ayopaia agia Tou akivAaTou,
Katd Tnv nuépa Katd Tnv oTroia cupewvhndnke n mwAnon, o AicuBuviig Tou
TuAPaTog KtnuatoAoyiou kal XwpopeTpiag €TTIBAAAEI Kal €I0TTPATTEI OIKAIWMATA,
€TTi TNG ayopaiag agiag Tou akivrTou, OTTWG 0 idI0G TNV Kabopilel.

- Av 0 OIKal0d0X0G Oev CUUQWVEI UE TNV ayopaia agia TTou KkaBopioe o
AlguBuvTAG, uTToxpeoUTal va KaTaBdAel dikaiwpata otnv afia auTth Kal va
OnAwoel eyypdewg TN dlapwvia Tou. ' auTEG TIG TTEPITITWOEIG YIVETAI ETTITOTTIO
€€€TOON KAl EKTIUNON TOU OKIVATOU KOl N ammoé@acn KOIVOTIOIEITal  gToV
evOIO@EPOUEVO. H eKTiUNON TTPETTEN VA YivEl TO ApyOTEPO O€ TPEIG PAVEG OTTO TNV
nuépa TnG petaBifaong. O dikaIodOX0G £xel OIKAIWMA va  KOATOXWPAOE
aitnon/épean oTo AIKAOoTHPIO EVAVTIOV TNG aTTOPACNG ToU AIEUBUVTH.

(6) Me AvraAdayr): kavéva TéEAog

Noeitar 611 étav o AiguBuvTrig dev IKavoTToIEiTal OTI TO aKivnTa TTOU
avtaAAdooovtal ATav TepiTTou Tng idlag ayopaiag agiag katd TNV
nuepounvia Kard Tnv oTroia CUPEWVABONKE N avtaAAayr] duvaral, KaTd
TNV Kpion Tou, va €PRAAEl Kal I0TTPAgEl amd Kabéva amd Ta PépNn
OTO OTTOiO TTEPIEPXOVTAI AVTIOTOIXA Ta aKivnTa TToU avtaAAdooovTal
WG TIPOG MEV TO akKivnTo WE TNV O XAUNAf ayopaia agia kavéva
TENOG, WG TTPOG O€ TO AKivNTO WE TNV TTI0 WnAN ayopaia agia TéEAog
Baoel TnG KAipakag Tou TrepIAapBaveTal oto KepdAaio 17 kai 10O
oTroio utroAoyiCeTal Baoel TNG dlaQopPAg YETAEU TwWV ayopaiwv agiwv
TWV OKIVATWY Tou avtoAAdooovTtal, KAl yid TO OKOTTO auTo
€QApPPOLovVTal, TNPEPOUMEVWY TwV avaAoylwy, ol dIatdgelg ol OTToieg
SIETTOUV Ta 60a APOPOUV TNV TTPOKATAPKTIKA EI0TTPAEN TEAWV.

Nocital Trepaitépw OTI 0¢ TEPIMTWOEIS ORAwaong peTafifaong pe
avtaAAayr) peTagl OUyyEVWV PEXPI Kal TOU TPiTou BaBuou cuyyéveiag
N petagld oufuywv ol dIaTAEEIG TNG TTPOoNyoUHEVNG ETTIPUAAENG dev
£QapuOlovTal.




(€) Awped aTTd yovéa TTPOG TEKVO Kal OWPEG aTTO CUYYEVH TTPOG OUYYEVH UEXPI
Kal Tou TpiTou BaBuou ouyyévelag Kal atmd oUuluyo TTpog auluyo, OTTOU TO aKivnTo
Tou petaPiBadetal PpioKeTal OTIG KATEXOMEVEG TTEPIOXEG, YIO TO OT0i0 Ogv
uTTGpXEl KaBopiopévn agia o€ TipEG 1.1.2013, n eyypaen TiTAou 10 SIKAI0OOXO
yivetal xwpig Tnv KataBoAnR otroioudnmoTte TEAOUG, pEXPI TN AAEN TNng
€KpuBuNg KaTdoTaoNg TTou dnNUIoUPYABNKE CUVETTEIO TNG TOUPKIKNAG EIGBOANG.

(OT) Ze €TTPOTTIO EUTTIOTEUMATOG YIO VA KATEXEI AKivnTn 1010KTNGIa TTPOG OPEAOG
GAAou Oikaiouyou, kataBdAAeTal TéTolo TEAOG, TO oTroio Ba emiBaAldTav Kal
€I0TTPATTOTAV duVAEl TNG TTapaypdgou (a) A (B) f (y) o Tavw, avdAoya Pe TNV
TTEPITITWON KAl TN OUYYEVEID PETAEU OIKaIoUXoU Kal OIKaIOTTapdxou.

2 TEPITITWON TTOU N TTPAEN eUTTIOTEUPATOG £XEI KaTaTeBei oo KTnuatoAdyio Kai
n uvetaBifacn dnAwvetar amd AANO ETTITPOTIO TOU idIOU EUTTIOTEUUATOG 1] ATTO
TTPOCWTTO TTOU £XEI OTTOKTHOEI AKivnTn 1IB10KTNCIa BACEI TOU idIou EUTTIOTEUPATOG,

KoTaBAGAAETOI TEAOG yIO KGBE Yovada eyypagng 50.00
>¢ TTEPITTTWON TTOU O ETTITPOTIOG €UTTIOTEUNATOS UETARIBAlEI akivnTo OTO Gvoud
TOU BIKAIOUXOU TOU EUTTIOTEUUATOG, KATORAAAETAI TEAOG VIO KABE Yovada 50.00

(¢) Z& eTiTPOTIO EUTTIOTEUUATOG VIO VA KATEXEI AKivnTn 1010KTNTIa TTPOG OPEAOG
Tou OIKaIOTTAPOXoU, PE OKOTTO TN daveloddTnon Kal Pe diKaiwpa o€ auTdv yia
0166€0n TOU OKIVATOU CUUQWVA PE TOUG OPOUG TOU EPTTICTEUMATOG, TEAOG ETTI TNG
ayopaiag agiag Tou akIVATOU: £va TOIG EKATO

1%

YMNOOHKEZ

1. Eyypaen Ymoénkng
A . MNa Tnv eyypaen utmodnkng, éva ToIg EKaTO OTO TTOCO TNG
) ) uTT0ONAKNG.

1%

Otav u@IoTapevn UTTOBAKN 1 UTTOBAKEG aKUPWVOVTAl Kal
TNV idla nuépa, o evUTTOBNKOG OPEINETNG CUCTHVEI LYIO
Tov i0lI0 OKOTTO Vvéa UTTOBNAKN ME Tov idlo  evuTtdBnKo
daveloTr, aAAd eTTi GAAOU aKIviTOU 1] €TTT GAAWV AKIVATWV
autoU, TOTE KataBdaAAeTal TEAoGg, ioo pe éva 1% €t Tou
TTO00U TNG VEOG UTTOBRAKNG TO OTT0i0 TUuXOV UTTEPRAiveEl TO
004 TNG UTTOBAKNG TTOU AKUPWVETAI | TO dBpoioua Tou
TTO00U TWV UTTOBNKWYV TTOU AKUPWVOVTAI, £EQIpOUPévou
KGBe Oedouleupévou 11 un OedouAeupévou TOKOU yia
KABEUIA TWV TTEPITITWOEWV.

Otav u@ioTauevn uTToBnKN i UTTOBNKEG KUPWVOVTAI Kal
v idla nuépa, o evuttOBNKOG OQPEINETNG OUCTAVEI VEQ
uttoBnkn, €T Tou 10ioU OKIVATOU A €T Twv idlwv
AKIVATWY, yla Tov idlI0 OKOTTO, €iTE PE TOV idI0 €iTE PE AAAO
evutréOnko daveloTr T0TE KaTaBAAAeTal TEAOG 00 pe 1%
€M TOU TOOOU TnG véag UTTOBNAKNG TO OTI0I0 TUXOV
uTTEPPaivel TO TTOOO TNG UTTOBMKNG TTOU AKUPWVETAI A TO
dbpoiopa Tou TTOoOU TWV UTTOBNKWY TTOU GKUPWYOVTAI,
eCairoupévou KaBe SedouAeupévou f un OedouAeupévou
TOKOU YIO KABEUIA TWV TTEPITITWOEWV.

i)

B) Kavéva TéAog o€ TTEPITITWOEIG AKUPWONG Kal EYYPAPNG VEAG
uTTOBNKNG YIa TOV idI0 OKOTTO:

Otav ugioTduevn utroBnikn fj UTTOBAKEG aKUpPWVOVTAl Kal
TNV id10 NUEPa 0 evUTTOONKOG OPEINETNG CUCTAVEI YIa TOV
id10 OKOTTO Véa UTTOBAKN HE TOV idI0 evuTTOBNKO daveEIoTH,
aAAG eTTi GAAou akiviTou i €1Ti GAAWVY OKIVATWY auToU Kai

i) T0 1006 Tng véag utroBnkng, efaipoupévou KAEOE
Oedouleupévou 1 un 0edouleupévou TOKOU yia KaBepia
TWV TTEPITITWOEWY, €ival TO idI0 1) MIKPOTEPO ATTO TO TTOCO
TNG UTTOBAKNG TTOU OKUPWVETAI | TO ABpOICUa TOU TTOGOU
TWV UTTOBNKWYV TTOU AKUPWVOVTAL.




Ot1av u@IoTauevn UTTOBNAKN A UTTOBMAKEG aKUPWVOVTAI Kal
TNV idla NUEPa o evuTTOONKOG OPEIAETNG CUCTAVEI YIa TOV
idl0 oKOTTO VEéa UTTOBAKN €TTi TOU 1IBiOU AKIVATOU A ETTI TWV
IBiwv aKIVATWV €iTe Ye TOV idI0 €ite pe GAAOV evuTiéBNKO

ii) OaveIoTA Kal TO TT000 TNG véag UTTOBNKNG, €EQIPOUNEVOU
KGBe OedouAeupévou 1 pn dedouAeupévou TOKOU yia
KaBepia Twv TTEPITTITWOEWY, €ival TO iBIO 1] HIKPOTEPO ATTO
TO TT000 TNG UTTOBAKNG TTOU OKUPWVETAl 1] TO dBpoioua
TOU TTOOOU TWV UTTOBNKWY TTOU OKUPWVOVTAL.

EmmpooBeta, katapdAovTal dikaiwpata yia ékdoon &uo (2)

r) MoTtotroinTikwyv Eyypaeng 1ng Y1modnkng, 1o KAOe éva 5.00
2. MeraBiBaon Ymo0nkng
Kavéva TéAog
EmmpdoBeta, katafdAlovralr OSikaiwuata yia €kdoon
MoToTroinTikoU Eyypaeng Tng YTTodnkng 5.00
A. ENIBAPYNZEIZ
(a) MNa amrodoxn eyypdowv TTou dnuioupyoulv attayépeucn r empBdapuvon o€
akivnto (Eyypaery MEMO, Mpoowpivou Alatdyuatog AikaoTtnpiou, K.ATT.) 20.00
(B) Na éxdoon MaTotroinTikou EmRa&puvong 30.00
(y) Na atmmodoxn eyypdewy yia Tnv TTapdtacn TnG eyypa@ng SIKACTIKAG
améeaong (MEMO) 20.00
(0) Na kar@Beon MwAnTnpiou Eyypdgeou 50.00
(¢) Na katdBeon ZupPacng Ekxwpnong:
i. ylo EKXwpnon atd yovea TTPOG TEKVO I OTTO CUYYEVI] TTPOG OUYYEVR
MEXPI Kal TOU TpiTOu BaBuou cuyyéveia 1 ammd culuyo TTpog cUluyo 20.00
ii. yia ekxwpnaon GAANV a1Té TNV TTI0 TTAVW UTTOTTAPAypaQo,
- 0,5% et Tou TIUAPOTOG TTWANONG TTou KaBopileTal oTn cUPPaon
TTWANCNG 1] €TTi TOU TTOOOU TTOU APOPA TNV EKXWPNON Kal kaBopieTal
oTn oUpPacn ekxwpnong, otrolodATToTe a1rd Ta dUO aUTA TTood €ival
TO MEYAAUTEPO, PE eAaxIoTo TEAOG €50 kai péyioto €3000.
(oT) MNa kat@Beon Zoppaong Exxwpnaong EEacedAiong 200.00
E. MQAHZEIZ ME AHMONPAZIA
(a) MNa atrodoxn aIrAoEwV yia TTWANGN AKIVATWY 20.00
(B) MNa eToipacia ayyeAiwv TTWANONG, KOTA TTapyia i 8o ) KoveTnTa 20.00
(y,) MNa sTomacio’( S1a@OPWYV YVWOTOTTIOINCEWYV TTPOG TA EVOIAPEPOPEVA PEPN, VIO 10.00
KABE yvwaToTroinon
(0) MNa diavour] Tou EKTTAEICTNPIGCUATOG TNG TTWANCNG adIavEéUNTOU OKIVATOU:
i. u€xp! Tou TToooU Twv €10.000,00 20.00
ii. atré €10.000,00 péxpr €100.000,00 200.00
iii. dvw Twv €100.000,00 500.00
(¢) Na eToipacia TeAIKOU Aoyapiaouou 50.00
(o1) Na ékdoon avTiypd@ou Tou TEAIKOU Aoyapiacuou 10.00
IT. MIZOQZEIX

1. Eyypaepn Micbwong n Ymouiocbwong

(a) MioBwon 1 YtopioBwon petalu ouluywv fj CUYYEVWV PEXPI KOl TOU TPITOU
BaBuou ouyyeveiag:

- 0,5% emi Tng ayopaiag aiag Tou euTTPaAYUATOU BIKAIWUATOG, JE EAAXIOTO TEAOG
€100,00.

(B) & k@O AGAAN TrepiTTTWON MicBwong ) YTropiobwaong:
- 5% eti TG ayopaiag agiag Tou guTTPAyUATOU SIKAIWMATOG, YE EAGXIOTO TEAOG
€100,00.

(y) MNa picBwon f uttopicBwaon, atrd yovéa TTPog TEKVO: Kavéva TEAOG




Znueiwon:

ZTIG TTEPITITWOEIG DIEVEPYEIAG EYYPAPNG MioBwaong i uTToNicBwaoNG yia TIG OTTOIEG
empBaAovTal T€An yia gyypa@n uicbwong i utropicbwong 6TTwg o Tavw, Ta
TEAN €YYPAPAG TNG MiIoBwaNG gival peiwpéva KaTd TevAvTa Toig ekatév (50%).

(8) MNa ékdoaon MoTtotroinTikou Micbwong | Ymouiobwaong.

20.00

2. Eyypaen MetaBifaong eumrpdypaTou SIKAIWHATOG (TTOU OTTOKTHONKE YE
MioBwaon A uttopioBwaon)

(a) Awped  TTWANON aTTd YOVEIG TTPOG TEKVA ] DWPEA JETAEU CUCUYWV N
OUYYEVWV PEXPI KAl TOU TpiTou BaBuou cuyyeveiag

50.00

(B) Me dwped, eKTOG aTTO YOVEQ TTPOG TEKVO 1| ATTO OUYYEVA TTPOG CUYYEVH UEXPI
Kal Tou TpiTou BaBuou cuyyeveiag ) amdé ouluyo TTPog auluyo:
- €TTi TNG ayopaiag agiag Tou EUTTPAYUATOU DIKAIWUATOG: TTEVTE TOIG £KATO

5%

(y) Me TwANnon, ekTdg atrd yovéa TTpog TEKVO, TEAOG:

- €T TOU TIMANATOG TTWANCNG 1 €T TNG ayopaiag agiag Tou euTTpaAYUETOU
OIKAIWMPATOG, OTTOIOOATIOTE ATTO TA MO TTAVW TTOad €yKPivel 0 AIEUBUVTAG: TTEVTE
TOIG EKATO

5%

ZNUELWOELG:

- Ta dikaiwpata karaBdAAovTtal TNV NuUépa KaTaBeong TG aitnong yia £yypaon
™G picbwong f Tng utopicBwong | Tng amodoxng Tng MeTaBifaong Tou
euTTpaypdaTou dikalwuaTtog. H ayopaia aia Tou eumrpdypartou  SIKAIWPATOG
utroAoyigetal atré Tov AlcuBuvth Tou TuAuaTog KtnuartoAoyiou kal XwpopeTpiag

- O MIoBwTng, 0 UTTOPIOBWTNG N O OIKAIOOOX0G O€ HPETAPRIBAON EUTTPAYHATOU
SIkaIwpaTog, dikalouTal va ap@ioBnTioel Tnv aia TTou KaBopioe o AlcuBuvTnigG. ¢
TETOIQ TTEPITITWON YIVETAI EKTIUNON META OTTO €MTOTTIA €6ETAON KAl KOIVOTTOIEITAI
oTov evOIOQEPOUEVO, TO OPYOTEPO PECO CE TPEIG WAVEG aTTO TNV KATABeon Tng
aitnong  Tnv amodoxn Tng peTapifacng. O evdiagepopevog €xel SIKaiwPa va
Kataxwpioel aitnon/égeon oT1o  AIKAOTAPIO €vavTiov TG amoépacng Tou
AlguBuvTn.

() Me avroAAayn euTTPAYHOTOU OIKAIWUATOG ME €UTTPAYUATO  OIKAiwPa N
EUTTPAYHATOU BIKAIWPATOG PE GAAN akivnTn 1810KTNGia, atrd To KABe YEPOG TTOoU
METEXEI TNV avTaAAayh

50.00

(€) Me ayopd e dnuoTTpadia, €TTi TOU TIUAMATOG AYyOPdG: TTEVTE TOIG EKATO

5%

(oT1) Me diadoxn €k dIaBAKNG TTPOG un VOUIPO KANpovouo, TEAOG €TTi TNG ayopaiag
agiag Tou eutrpdypaTou SIKAIWUATOG KATA TNV NUéPa BavaTou Tou JIaBETN: TTEVTE
TOIG EKATO

5%

21NV TIEPITTTWON TToU O KANPoddxog eival TéKvo 1 oULUYyoG I OUYYEVAG TOU
O100£Tn PEXPI Kal Tou TpiTou BaBuol ouyyeveiag, TEAOG yia KAOE eyypaor.

50.00




